

RCT ARCT No.03/2023

Rajesh Kumar Vs. Hanuman Mandir Committee

25.01.2023

This is fresh appeal under Section 38 of DRC Act. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Dinesh Kumar Chawla, learned counsel for appellant.

Notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing PF and RC returnable on 01.03.2023.

TCR be summoned for the date fixed.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 25.01.2023 (*ar*)