

RCT ARCT No.03/2023

Rajesh Kumar

Vs.

Hanuman Mandir Committee

01.03.2023

Present : Sh. Dinesh Kumar Chawla, learned counsel for
appellant

Sh. Brijesh Kumar Singh and Sh. Amit Anand,
learned counsels for respondent

Adjournment requested on behalf of the respondent
to file reply.

Reply be filed within 4 weeks. Copy be furnished.

Put up for arguments on 20.04.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 01.03.2023