

RCT ARCT No. 02/2023
M. M. Sharma through his LRs
Vs.
Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 03/2023
Rajesh Kumar
Vs.
Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 04/2023
Manju Batra
Vs.
Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 05/2023
Rajesh Kalra
Vs.
Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

19.09.2024

Present : Shri Dinesh Kumar Chawla, learned counsel for the
appellant.

Shri Shyam Sunder, General Secretary of respondent.

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that his
counsel is not yet available as he is busy in some other court.

It is also submitted on behalf of the appellant that in one
of the connected appeal, the appellant namely Umang Khanna has
expired so he requests for adjournment to advance the arguments on
all the connected appeals after bringing on record the LRs of that
appellant.

Put up for arguments on 07.11.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 19.09.2024