

RCT ARCT No. 03/2023

Rajesh Kumar Vs. Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

25.03.2026

Present : Ms. Vanya Priyadarshani, proxy counsel for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Chawla, counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh and Mr. Vipin Yadav, counsel for the respondent.
Mr. Shyam Sunder, General Secretary of the respondent committee.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant submitting that the main counsel is not available today being busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 07.05.2026 (date is given as jointly requested).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 25.03.2026 (PB)