

RCT ARCT No. 03/2023

Rajesh Kumar Vs. Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

07.05.2026

Present : Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Mr. Dinesh Kumar Chawla and Mr. Akhil Pratap Singh.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent along with Secretary, Mr. Shyam Sunder.
Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **04.06.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 07.05.2026